RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND RESPONSIBILITY OF VOLUNTEER

Give Hope 2 Kids, its Board, agents, servants, and employees, act only as an agent for the Volunteer in connection with all aspects of Volunteer's trip to Honduras commencing on the day of , 20 , and it is understood and agreed that Give Hope 2 Kids assumes no liability for injury, damage, loss, accident, medical expenses, delay or irregularity which may be occasioned for any reason whatsoever, due to its own acts or omissions or through the acts or omissions of any company or person engaged by Give Hope 2 Kids for the purpose of transporting or housing the Volunteer, or in carrying out the arrangements of the trip, and Give Hope 2 *Kids* accepts no liability or responsibility for losses or additional expenses due to delay or changes in air or other services, sickness, weather, strike, war, guarantine, or other causes.

In order to provide care to vulnerable children in Honduras, it is extremely important to maintain the positive reputation of Give Hope 2 Kids. Therefore, it is crucial that the conduct of its Volunteers follow certain criteria. The use of illegal drugs or alcohol is strictly prohibited throughout the trip. No form of abuse and/or sexual harassment of any kind will be tolerated. Appropriate action will be taken in every situation.

Give Hope 2 Kids reserves the right to send any Volunteer home at the expense of the Volunteer, if there is an infraction of the rules or if deemed necessary in order to protect the safety, witness and work of Give Hope 2 Kids within the country. You will be responsible for any costs incurred by your actions.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation with Give Hope 2 Kids' rules and the local customs of the country.

I/we have read the foregoing and understand that it is a full and complete release of liability of *Give Hope 2 Kids*. Note: If you are under the age of 18, a Parent or Legal Guardian must sign this.

Volunteer Date

THE UNDERSIGNED are the legal parents or guardian of the Volunteer referred to above, and agree(s) to the foregoing RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND RESPONSIBILITY OF VOLUNTEER.

Father	Date
Mother	Date
Guardian	Date